The table 4.2.1 showed that the responses from the distributed copies of questionnaire was 

very encouraging, that is to say out of one hundred (109) copies of questionnaire 

administered and distributed among the Selected Startup Business in Ilorin East Local 

Government, one hundred and two  (102) copies of questionnaire was correctly filled and 

returned to the researcher, this is recorded at approximately ninety-three percent (93.0%) 

success rate while the rest with (6%) copies of questionnaire was either not returned or 

properly filled which rendered it invalid for analysis.